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•^1.1 WS '.. f.\.. ,
/  Pvt. l/i ^ ,/ 1206442

UlANK SERIAL

/  ̂
Division & orgaiiization

I^ATE OF DEATH

^/tate from which he cajs
^^DALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED.

14 1 B.
FINAL GRA'iffl LOCATION.

Date Grave Row Block
Flander s Field. Cty. 1252,

Cemetery

2^9

2 3/3 06/ark



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK0^
LOCATION OF TM GRAVE OF

/•?; C.^. ̂ .4. Tr:... .
(Surasine.) (dumber.) (First Name_ijiid. Initials.)

eg... CLo.. cC- ■ ■ V
y-r-.. 1 V

(B (Oank.)

DATE OF BURIAL.?

rganization.)

PLACE OF BUBIA:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

. c>/.[ /...A.

GRAVE NUMBER /.......

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?.. .. Cross? .

Headboard? i Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS : _ . ~

Was one buried with body?. .. .

Was one fastened to name peg or^/
stake used as a grave marker?.

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here :

I

REPO T : 7
J^ignature^^^^^^Mk^)Reportin^Ojf^r.X^ ^

; This portion to be f orwardetl/toT^[^Hen'1., G. H. Q., A. E.F.X |

^  (Sj|gnaturG and Rank of Reporting Officer.) ^

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'1., G. H. Q., A. E. F.5^



V GRAVE LOCATIO(n BLANK

^  LOCATION OF O^^GEAA'^E OF
\i2/x^d^.aLj2.(^M^2..%U^.
<  (Surname-^ (Number.) ; (First NVm-e and Initials.)

. .ij^kritT^.... f,OS'..^rhl... ̂
i i (Eank.) (Organization.)

; eIte of . 1.9./.^. ;....
PLACE OF

^  (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

I  .2r.7..(^f^.3./...^. / • :

GEAVE NUMBEEHE..r^.

HOW MAEKED: Name Peg?. ... Cross?..

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ■

Was one buried with body?.

D6g orWas one fastened to name p
stake used as a grave marker?./fV

If name unknown and" tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

t  '
I EEPOETED BY:

A  (Si^ature and Rank of Eeiyorting Officer.)
' This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A. E. F.



-J ■ E'
.

*

■ ~~ <

■-2

-  - '

-  -

,- ■ < -
■- ''^- i-

■  •

.  -

WM

.  ■;

,  :

-^r"-

'*■ JE . : . i- T:
i-' - N

"vi-.. ,//.' .r. V'5^-"--



i

- > " "i-

'J'. •

-

■  -/i-v -1>"/-■ ... ; , /

>' r
\

00 I** lO^fe Inf«niKPy
sif^ mriMim.

wmmkfprnik 'm* tsm^

* B» im# JdLlted 1» * ^Uoa iaj^m Ztst li9IB ^ teda« tl» 9Mmam
m Viiiniywfc aWse , Selslm . ^ ^ ^ ^A ebAlX csK^o&od tn. tz^^aek HkMOW ^ vm lo^04 kA Xh»
niMranritan ldtII«A ijutAzctit^ •

Bo ttm iJtiriiA in «»« XF«^>jA. plot ia uiUtwy
Ooaoptwjr • AAool# « ♦ "

iBitsmmt t CM^^Aiih ^Jiatar CpX* IS056I8Oo L* X05th lafeniiT ^ ^
t  510 fit#t leapd St^. Ne»«8C»)« t TT.T.

igia^ohosp^ I Hot giiron •



m

CODE SLIP

s u s
H E A D I N C

HO. OP

0. 0 L S
H B A D I ii 0

CODE

LAfAJ

GEivET.iJHY

BURIED GtLVTl??,

BLOCK

TAUE

rnJ:\ ^Pu'.FK

RITAL

STAT

UAATU Saa^ J^

COUFiTY

CITY

-^sLAnoa.

OTIER

z

ELICtISILIDY Jol
MTJVITY

MCI

ENGLISH

ATTENDANT -i-U

HE/iLTH

NO. OF SONS

DATE OF

TRIP

ACCEPTANCE

29/514:/EAB

YR.

— -—

o'^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Brindza , Frank S. 1252 F July 8, 1930

Mr. T/illiam Brindza

■S^rge'tp-* Q.S'
Poughkeepsie, New York

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the ahove named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligihles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother, or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the follov/ing questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and addrese': _±Jl

3. Is the deceased survived by any/^yTomanSi^Ay'y v;'
who stood in loco parent is ̂ to r
cording to the terms of Se^ion*-4-
of the enclosed Act as amended?'" '* if

If so, give her name and addres6?TTT7.T\
— — ' '' i " tJ, —'

:1

t
I

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours^
Enclosures:

Envelope
Act
Amendment

A. '^
Captain, Q' M./^orps,

Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

Brindza* Frank S. August 7, 1929,

Hr. William Brindza,
20 Albany St.»
PDUghkeepsle, U". Y,

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has heen

received to our communication dated May 24, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man ahove named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

\

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

•

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other v/oman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite, v /p-,;.;

,  .

•  — A.. ,

3. If survived by a widow or mother does sh'e^ ,
desire to make the pilgrimage? ' " c "

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

DHN T. HARRIS,

[Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL '

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER „ ,, TOOrt
May 0^1929.

Mr* Wiiliam Brinasitit
to Albftiiy St.*
Poughke®psl«, 1Sf» t*

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimag
these cemeteries".

t  V 4 L The records of this office show that you are ^iate Private, ffyal oU»» iVank S* Brind«a, Co, L, 105th Inf,, who«« reBCftin*
are now in verged in th# Flimdarit Fl#ld imerloan Cawstery^ S'atraghiBiif JBelgltm,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
hy a mother or widow who is ^ui^^orXase^^rnish the full
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and , +>,a+ action may he tak-
„a»s and aMrasees of the »ther and in^
rfo extend invitatione to then, to n.ahe the pilsrin.age
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited j^freStive"
Closed Act, which defines the terms "mother^ and
is a stepmother, mother through a op ' relationship is requested.
?rrrr:u:rertfw4rwrrs rma^ed».^.0 requested
that a statement to that effect he made.

por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelop, which reoulree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

Q

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Brindu. » frmik S. 1252 F iJtay 8, 19S0

Mr. BriMxa

20 Albany Street
Poughkeepsie, Sew York

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the 'demeteries in Europe as the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do SO;, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. la the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

; • "'i .V '

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C
Bri&dza, Tranlc S» Aoeust 7, 1929.

Vr. William Brindsa,
20 AllBany St>*
Tou^bkaepsie* H* T*

Dear Sir;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

received to our communication dated May 24, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



^  WAR DEPARTMENT
-

^FFSCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER: GENEi?AL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO

FmiJe 8« May $4^ 1929,

»* T#

Dear Sir:

i ■

t'

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are
lftt« PrivatG, first oU^o STsuik S. Briadw*. uo. la&th rmisjt
are mm Interred in the icauseimm, CesMitery* ̂ ^aertghm* Belgiuau

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a st^mother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to debeaent, a statement as to her
If he was suAlved hy a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to. that effect be made.

V_ •

For yd# reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The"'Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Z fncls. Assistant.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_ m. 295 A-C
Brindza, Frank S, April 23, 1929,

XC 42 317

(Father)

'  No widow shown
-Uo mother "

iaoaxtogKfacxXKJDdJKX^
20 Albany St.,

Po-ughkeepsie, N.Y.
Dear Sir;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an'Act of ^
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private, first class Frank S. Brindza, Company L, 105th Infantry, whose
remains are now interred in the Flanders Field American Cemetery, T7aereghem,
Belgium,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widov/ in order that action may be tak

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terras "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

J. McCLINTOCK,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls. Assistant,
Act of Congress.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT^
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON. D. C.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.

fi

^9»

Mr# VltliAH BrifiMait,

JWtoi'Sjfcji Xm' s* IST#

BttW Sin

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are thej^^^,!,^
laU fH-Wte# first QiawMi I9»3Ae S* Brltifta*, Compary L, iOSth Inffentry^ itbm*
vmaim are om isakmnrmA Ift ili» Flanaers Fiald Asmrioaa emsitiUf/,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitleci under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

' > '%'For Tha^artermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 i'iicls.

Q» Urn Oorpt«

Act of Congress.

Envelope. y
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QM 29i A.C

BEin^ZA^ PxBiik S • Pyt • l/c

Jomaiy 6, 1924

1,?--^ -

.  ■ ■

Ui*. Gillian Biladsa^
85 Voiidovc-nter Ave«,

Astoria, L,i*, jJ.Y.

Pear Sir:

The .Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
+  bv the United States for all tine in Europe. Each grave will
ifmarlced by a headstone of, white marble, of dignified design, ;with the

r,r rank division, organization^ date, of soldier's death and State
?  wh'he rame ' Headstones will be placed at all graves in' connection
with the improvement work now in progress,, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives. _ _

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
hftLse who performed this sacred duty. For the, future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befittingthe last resting place of.our heroes.

Very truly yovrs,

O.QMGJ

Incl.

Record card.

Assist^?®

H.a



Eraj3lL-S» 1,2D^M2.
'.Christian name in full.) 1 (Army serial number.)

-  jQo_La(3Sthilnf.
(Rank and organization.)

...3rjjidzay..
(Surname.)

Pit lat-ci

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United Statei

If remains are brought to the United States, do you U.
wish them interred in a national cemetery? / (Yes or no.)

• If you desire the remains interred at the home of th«;deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where Ihey should be sent:

(Yes or no.)

(Name of person to receive rcma'ns.)

(Number and street or rural route.)

(Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(State.)(Number and street.)

(City, toy^, office.)
Read carefully the letter accoirtp'anyiM this card.

(StaW.





-JBidndzsu Sraaik—S-—A. JL^2Q5^M2
(Surname.) /' ■'<,Christian name in fu^l.) (Army serial number.)

/
.£3r.t..ls.t -C1 JLDiit]i..Irif.

(Rank ancl>kcgcinizktion.)
State your relationship to the deceased'
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

I you IIf remains are brought to the United States, do
■wish them interred in a national cemetery?

I^j/ou ■^i^sire tlilxmnains Miierrcd at-^im h(
^ tmn bc^v as to wlierejAcy sEbuld bc^lH.:

(A 03 or no.)

io receive renia'ns.)

es or no.)
, giT*.4iiU i?Ifori3^

(Telegraph oiTice.)

(Number and slrcet.)

(Sign hereV

oITjce

town (State.)

(State.)
—6713

^(Number and street or rui» route.) (City, toyrn^r m^roirice.)
Read carefully the letter 4;com4nying this carilr"
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JOECQntration,

a. «i. S. F=-o»-r>>. IVo. i

REPOfiT OF dimmmmMd reburial
Place Ab«y_ ^ Cty« 372*

Date .  20, 1922.

1. Remain's oj' S,

Rank P.fO Organization .
Seriai. Number.. . ."I"?®.?

Co, !• 105th Inf,

2. Disinterred (date) :

Juns 20:^ 1922

From (give complete location):

Gr 1, plot 3. Bow B, Cty, 372,

By : Group
Unit.. dec 2,

3. Rehuried (date)

Flanders ■'^iold
June 20,1922 feive complete location): ^ -/-nsrioan Oemetory Ho. 1252 \.aero^he»,, BoigiiiJ^ ^

In rat ion nstaiiio casite t an d Bhlpoliw case.
By : 0fr8i!(}^.la yoGori plc'cod T^ltij.'bady," '

Nature of reburial...
/>. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:
burlap and U.S. tmiibrm, hadl..5Ldecoiiiposed, features 'vmrecogaizable^...

- On grave marker?..5. {a) Idontificatioii tags : Buried witii body ? . '

i(^) Other me^^n^ ol identification found ufion disinterment, and general remarks :
no

body tag checks.

d. What does examination of body show as regards the following Identifyiiig items ?

ia) Height (actual measurement) 'IWOssiBle to determine.

(6) Weight (estimated)

(c) 11 air— Color _

Ouclntity -.....-..J....--..

Characteristics _

III) Hair on face—Color

Location ,

do

do

oo

do

do

do

Quantity %'..- do

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

32/^^
(e) Permanent murks on bo ly (old scdrs. pecidiarities,

ormissingparts).- impossible to determine.

22 23 2^ 26 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

ri^t tibia and fibula fractured.

7. Disinterment
supervised bv . N-rr -

G.Vi.Etts3ell

S. Reljurial
supervised iiy ../:

/3. Sj. Pantelis

\ppi 0\ It ,'7,M.C.

(Title)..

Ap])roved : tW.u.CleOi'y
(Title) GJi8.plaiiiyU,3#J»my—



-7 ■

ISSrefiCTIOliS for the'proper COMPLEIiOH of G. R. S. form no. IB-A
l^atcr ii,rorma(ion. as note I below, on revLM'se side ot slio.-t in tlic carrespomlim, numbncd

space. us lunn is suppleiueutal to and is to be forwarded witii tb U. s. iM.rm l-a renottina-

-on bwfv Question bonn lib in case no moans of IdVntitication.
1. yiiowsoldiersnanie, serial nunaber,rank arid organization, anilbywolnudisinterrodaiulrebancd.
■2. (live date and accurate inforniatiou as fo location from which tiic body was disinterred

and the ^voni) and unit wIiLch made disiiiloi-inent. ^
f  . • '3. Give date and accurate inlbrmation as to location'of rei)urial and tiie group and unit

\\hicli made, reburial, and iiow reliurial was made—in caslvet. wooden l»ox. etc \
,  -t..State to wiiat degree liecomp-.isttion lias progressed, whetiior recognith m is possible, and how the

jicidy was originally !)Uried-in a casket, box,ot)urlMi), etc. 'riiis statement should ]>o as complete as
possible. • -

r>. (a) State whetiicir ideidilication tags were fomid buried witl° body and* on aravo marker
by reporting "Yes" or, "No".,

State whetiier or uot body appears to h,.ivc boon a Imspital case, ^\'m•e any identifying-
ai tides lound in (^i on iiody oi* gpaxo.^ I^ist an^v [icr.scinal ellects. letters.- i-nonoy-ordcr rccoijits*
and tiio like lound on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it 'is tiiougiit might
])C of use in identifying tiie body, oilier than tiiat tabulated under Item No ff. '

6. Give ail information as to body dc.scription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition oi the body will allow. Items (r) and {f) under the body doscriptio.n are very important
and siniuld be very complete. The dental chart is also very' important and should bo tilled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accouidod for, as sho\^n by the mimi)ors on the chart.
Beginning at the middle^ line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth arc arrajiged symmetrically
on oithor side and classed as incisors (cutting tooth), cuspidsaii'canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars ^principal chewing"*ioeth). IVn examination should be. in,adc,-and
(indings charto.l to cover the following basic conditions ; Lost loeth, crowned toelh. biddgc
work, lillings, caries (cavities of decay), deiduros (plates), and any deformity t f jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth nnssiiig- ihrciigli prmieiis
(Jxtractiiin (imi tlmsf i'raciiu'ed i>r
displaced by recent wounds) slioidd
lie scratched out, thus ;

TOOTH MiSSino
g-TOOTH mSSIIHG

CROWNED TEETH , Bhiek in solid the crown of tooth'flalud |
gol(f, -porceia'n. or gold and porcelain), j
thus 1 * • I

[  ̂ j^GOLD CROWnVk^S ^ORCELAIN CROWN
a-GOLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK , Hh'Ktk in srdii] tlie c-rnwn of tooth (label
gold lM'idge,go!d andporccdain bridge)
ttin ; •

I^^^GOLD and ^C^^^IDGE

FILLINGS
■- /.

Draw tilling on tooth acciir.alcly ns
pcKssible (block in and label gold.,
silyrL, cement), Hius :

_  /SILVER PILLiUGjAgold pi lli in G
/GOLD FILLING
/ .GOLD PILLING
rv ''OLD FILLING

lLlv

CARIES (CAVITIES') ,1, Outline location and size ol cavity,
stiadc in thus ;

^-CAVITY
DECAYED

-'DECAYED
/DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) ,,,
0

Draw diagram of relative size and,shape of ptafo i)loek in teeth ■■ituvched and indicata
retaining clasps on natural teeth with tlie word " clasp

7. Show name of per.-jon supervising the disintormcnt junl the name and title ol the per.son
approving same. , • ,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and tlih najue and title of tiic person approving
same. ' ^ -



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate.

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S, Headquarters,

I. Name

2. No.

3. Rank

4 • Org. Co

5. d.d. .8,.5i,ia
•  :! ^

6. C.D. ,__,,KIA

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

- —- -

11. No.

12. Rank ' _ •.

13. Org.

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B. ttHlttil

7. Grave No.___|t Sec.,

8. Plot ^ ■ Row

9.

I  r n

s

Discrepancy found upon disinterment,
■  . 1 . * * • C I, "j.O' * "' I *

15. Grave No._ Sec...'.

16. Plot Row

17.. . aoad*

19. Commune or toWn

21. Country

By ,...fi*.TjJRioaiasrll-

16. Cemetery —-

20. Dept. or County

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No., .g58- —

23. Disinterred (Date) .Jto©,.20. ,2,922.
■ ♦">

.. i i t.

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name . Serial No,_.

Rank. Organ i zat i on

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? /-SflS#.

PREPARATION

Signajture Junior Technical Assistant

26. What other means of identification:were'on body? (If no disc'or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27, Condition of body

28, Nature of burial,....

:M425f

Inxrl^

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?.,. :

Svm 2E>« 3.922r„ G«nHQSe9U30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ...... -^y.

Casket sealed by

FB

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)...!,



•  Ik

Box No. c-il94SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)
9

32. Designation of body:

Brindza* Prankjl serial No.,

Pvtalsli^oX A + i An Co tL•3.05'tli Jxl£
Rank *T M ^ Organization-

33. Consigned to: Filanders Field imBrloan Oty 1252

IS054AZ

, ̂re^m, Belglton

Name of Permanent Cemetery : —

mm 20, 1922 C»yjSi»90U
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) — By...

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and tha^tr-^he report above
is correct.

i

.  _ , rTv>-c-*^
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector. Ki''

36. Remarks

UOZiA*

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date),

To point of Concentration

mta 29, 1922*

(Name)
Convoyer J Signature Shipping Officer.

30. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration; Date f.

By G.R.S. Representative

Balgicn,,

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

FlaiidQirs IHold Cty, 1252# WiEin
To Permanent Cemetery

E, IT, Ke barnardt (Name)
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officejf,('^J3^^jS.,.lajfe.jt;b,_%^

June 20,1922•
40. Received:* Date

G.R.S. Representative

^  June 20,1922#
41. Reinterred. '

2.4 (Date)42. Grave No., • Section

43.
.  i

Row

G.R.S. - Representative., ̂  .. J}. .
Cha|ilai2i,'tJ. 3» Ajagr

#1.



G.R.S. Form No.115

Cemetery No 5v2.

I. DATA COMPILATION

COUNTRY

Sheet No. 4; File No. 15587

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

A. Location Index Card:

(1) Name

(2) Rank

,  ser. No.

Organization

)

)  TYP. IE..

(3) Date of death )
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

)  CKR.

(4) Ca,U86 of doSttih j TYP ^ *

^(5) Grave No. I..''.... Row E?. Plot .,..,3.?. Sect. ) CKR.'/^)^ ̂

II. FILES EXAMINATION

A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases; _....^.?....?5.^.^.
<0

B D. A. G. 0. DISPOSITION CARD

(6) Relationship

(7) Name

ate of receipt . .../.../._.(!tr:^?.

\y'1>-"'\\--N.'v.'-a|....cn.vs^

(8) Address

(9) Desires remains brought to U. S.?

(10( Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National
Cemetery at

.  -• -v- --• •'•--y>»- -^r-.

A '' '

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? .....T. .V--.'- fX -

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Date-, of Communication .~r..

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify re^ues^-as made on A.G.O. card?
If 80, specify ̂ uch information.^ :rr:.

!1lo.

(13) A. G. 0. Files EXAMINED by ..\.Q .B. (Date )
D, (14) G R. S Files - Correspondence.^, (Has reference been made to File No.

^  Cancellation raemos. such correspondence, i-f con
taining request for disposition, reconcile with that of A-. G. 0,'^.T?r.
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

i  r

,i 0 0 ;; ̂  -2.Jj...ol.a o
9A

(15) G. R. S. Files EXAMINED by

iHrTirrrTOiow
(over)

c
' r?"'-1^'



"' * t:n

%
III. FINAL ACTIOK ,

.. .i ■• L. <• —

A. MEMORANDUM to^'TlJ. 0. in"^. made (Dale)
. ."S

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S. ) to

(17) Instructions that remains he left undisturbed
Checked hy - - - (Date) —(18) Typed hy

B, G. R. s. FORM NO. 114 made (Date) • '>

(19) Typed hy Checked hy

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

--r:

(Date)

607 - 2nd 2t. Ilev; York, II. Y« \

/.

D. Dispatched (Date) - (Let. Trans.

Approved hy -

(Date)

^  JAT 7/ / y V/ y(^
/yX VLjua, ''''A^A^^^ > J^ .jZT^/jiAACAAui^

iYTL> j4 '^' ̂ ./0'->i \
a 0



r

^"'"7 ,.

'vX . orrics ..'THE ox^EEuisTi::!. CrEir.a^^ w' «
^  caTE:.Esi;-L divj ;ic;it

HOBOiCBlT, IJ.J. _ 07.E^-''":z.;j PEO.'" .J PUB- P-P/GPICi:

i^)a,];iLj wi-* SOiyPXP-E CJ.1'-X ■p'^- y 0
l).:.'il£-

_Brj.ndza. Fraak S, Pvt. l/'o 572-4 " 1/7/21
BEIUiiL iiUI^iBE'P OH&'i'JlBjiTIOlM ~~ 'Date of Deatli

^120544^ Co. L. 105tli Inf^ 8/31/18

-ycw" -■ ^ 2/;
.7 IXjSUE'.i'FOE liiEOEiXPIOjivf

S.:^m OP BpyEFICI^Y

Cor.Soc.
r,-*- ^
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'1,
J

compilation op disposition of RB^aINS DaTa

File—16387

I. LOCATION INDEX C^iRD:

(a) Name osr. No. 1205^2

(b) Rai'ik Pvt. Organization __ Go.,_ L,105th Inf.
TYP ..LB..

MoQ..

LM

II, RSGISTRrtTION CrtRD.-(Qieck Reg,, Card Inf. against Loc.Ind.Inf,) :

Cause of
(c) Date of death.. death Killed in Action

• Plot ject. TYP ..ALB.(a) Grave Na, 1— Row E,

(b) Em erg* Address .-rr.

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases . CKR

IV. Information on ivhich advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

^^hc<nn/Xf6iA-nr^/a. . ̂' .C<^0<fr7<usiy

.. C T/^.rr/.T./.
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe V, a

^  (Letter of transmittal on J^/./. 1.192

y' ierTTiJU. . t

VI. Form 115 forvvraraed to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. OEC..?.9.3.^.?P. 1^2

VII. SUPPLBIENTaP.Y REQUESTS

Date of Relationship

and Source 'Snd ncme Desires Action tax en

VIII. Form 115 received from G-R.S. Hoboken, N.J.
192

COUNTRY Belgium

FOAM 115-A
August , 1920

CjiMETERY no. 372 LKEET NC. 4

a--6 65 ̂vIB
!<>

1 k-i J



j' grave location bl k.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OP

,..^,s,.,n^„.f Wi^i" iPir.lN.'^.SSIi.V-

..Ik/.,
^Organization.)

i)ATE OF BURIAL.

place of burial

specify clearly mus

■  ■...'(lz^...3...^a^

grave number./

how marked : Name Peg?.'. . Cross

Headboard f.

IDE. VTIFICATION TAGS : '

Was on buried with body?
Was one ' fastened to name pego!r
stake used as a grave marker f

Bottle?.

"bS'b "«■ """■«■ «a marks

^EPOBTEfi^ B

tature^^^ Jpj^orting Ojgc
his-portion to J^e'scaF^

^  ihOli
Of Graves Registration



"Pile Ho; .

SBimA

Pvt 105 Inf Regt

Date of Death

File ho

Date Buried;

Genet or:^r: Apeela, Aer:JOdI^aae

Sooc^

oo'-it.i'tai-u o o«p o • i

Plot 3 Row "E"
I  l.n-Q

O'lor • iri-etes;

j:toaaj.h

Idea

AUtho



BRINDza--" p. 1205442
-I

Pvt 105th Inf USA

Pl^S Row-1

Biiried 9/1/18

Grave No '

Cross Erected

ABeele Aerodrome,Mil Gem.

Map Reference Sheet

27.1.31,

^i7a



/ c ̂  7

BRimA vign?)44?,) jj
!

Pvt. 105th Inf

Date of Death; September 1st, 1918.

File Do:..

Dato -Barhid: :

Ocri o t TIT - Ab e_8 la Aerodrome M ilitary Gemetgry

V/atou V- ■ I

u r-evo Dor__ l_./ Plot 3, ;^;w_E

f  . .. /— \
. LIaAxV,? o b • e a a j

Slf.etch .Ih;:

li'P _ X. .„HD DtTL.

IdG_it.'fa;j or. G;,

Ahthoz-ity;

J



Name Bx' xudaa.,. .Er anlc .t 20- 1-

Rank P}rl,.:i..co h

Dale d Death .,.. 3.%^'. Ij,. 1310

Place.

\
T.X..

V>

Kil-led--in--aotion-

Date of Burial Sopt*--2-, ••1-91-8---

Grave No 1 A. AlpAd E . Plot. .

Abeei-e--Aerad-raneyBel-2i'il£l"

(Tag )
Identified by •< Papers V

i Clothing)

List of Efiects

I

Field Record Made by
l;3t Lt», liif',

Company.... Wft* Graves Rgistration Service

L
For adchtional data use reverse side

j| 9 bL. £,qu



aoptentoer 10, 1921,

293«8->C0m« File #16387 (Brlndsa, JmuiSc 6,, i*irt»l/o)

fhe Qaartaroiaater {J«ne*al, u. 6. Amy (Oemetarial Dlvlaion)

Jfr* Sllllam Ifa-ladaa, 86 Vaadavontar Ava,, Astoria, L.I,, h.y.

Mfto^lUoa of Bmlns.

X, la reply to your letter of Auguet 26, 1921, you ̂ e
adrlsed ttiat the remains of our soldier dead are returned
to this oimatry only In those oases where the legal nez,t
of Jdn have definitely requested suoh action# I'he reoords
of this office do not contain any request for the rotom
of the remins of the late lYivate 1st Class iranic 6* Brindaa,
Company L, 106th Infantry# Iherafoye, instruotioja were
Issued that the body of the dsoeased be interred in a pei
nent Aamrioan Cemetery in iranoe#

2# Your ohaage of address to #65 Yanderenter Ayenue,
Astoria, Long Island, H.y,, will bo noted on the reoords
of this offloe.

By at^hority of the QaartemastMr denoral*

CHAiiLE;^, lOTid,.
CaptainSr^ d# 0,

3"^ C®f'

^  L' f'sra No. If5



I

i^i^MF-OlATE ACl
WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

PIER 2, HOBOKEN. N. J.

372-4

File No. 293.8 Ceai.Biv, ,0or. Ba?. Sept. 3rd, 1921.

IiaaORANDDM FOE:

Chief, Gaaatarial JJivision,
O.Q.M.G., ̂ ehingtou, B.C.

!• ForvTarded iaere^vith for reply
Is communication dated August 25th,« 1921, from
William.Brindaa, and latter dated August 27th, 1921,
from A. SV'Powh, relative to the renainsof the late
Franfe Br^ndia^ Saria 1 Humher 1205442, Company L.
105th In fis^r y.

2. Records pertaining to the above
mentioned case were returned ta your office on July 7th,
1921. n .

R. E. SHAMON,
Obtain, Q.M.C.,
Officer in Charge.

BY:

2 encls* F» 0. PALLAS,
Encecutive Assistant.

yr

v.

*• L J - ■
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I  • ■

;■ -T
This League is composed exclusively of relatives of our Soldier.dead whose remains are desired returned to America

A. B. PorrcH
President

Hon. Walter I. McCoy
Vice-President

W. K. Hammond
Vice-President

National Committee

New York
J. J. Dunnigan
L. Dantzig
C. F. Gregory
E. Kupfer
Louis Moeschen
J. A. McKenna
Z. G. Meehan
O. J. O'Rourke
A. B. Pouch
J. A. Solovei
J. J. Staats
F. Schwencke
H. R. Wheeler
Mrs. J. V. Daniels
Mrs. E. Edwards
Mrs. F. Raddatz
Mrs. S. Rubel
Mrs. M. Cregan

Illinois
Leo J. Winiecki
A. J. Ward
W. A. White
Mrs. J. Brucker
Mrs. C. J. Bruesch
Mrs. M. E. Busey
Mrs. M. L. Cole
Mrs. M. E. Raleigh
Mrs. H. Wulff

Pennsylvania
D. B. Maxwell
J. A. Brookman
J. D. Foster
P. H. Gaither
N. G. Klaus
George Rankin, Jr.
H. F. Richards
J. A. Shutsy
Mrs. O. J. Vogl
Mrs. G. L. Walter, Jr.

Missouri
C. H. Duncker
Morris Goldman
T. K. Skinker
Chris. Sodemann
J. C. Zugle

Virginia
Geo. Wayne Anderson
E. Weber Hoen
R. H. Wood

RING
THE

LEAGUE

UNITED STtA-TES

WcANhmo

¥

O. M. Arnold
Treasurer

J. D. Foster
Secretary

H. R. Gregory
Asst. Secretary

ce.raERiAL ofvism
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
Room 607—Telephone 79S0 Bowling Green

17 State Street
New York Aug. 27, 1921

Miss E. Crapenhoft,
g/g Grave Registration Service,
Ho token, N.J. '

'vDear Ti/Iiss Crapenhoft:-

/  •-

AUG 29

Confirming telephone conversation

of this morning,, please be advised that the address

of Wra. Brindza - formerly 703 Second Ave., Astoria, L.I.
\

has been changed to 85 Vandeventer Ave., Astoria, Long

Island.

Enclose letter received from him

for your records.

Yours very truly,
BRING HOME THE SOLDIER DEAD LEAgUE

A. B. Pouch

ABP/Iffl By

Washington, D. C.
E. T. Harvey
Hon. Walter I. McCoy
Mrs. A. M. Griffiths
Mrs. L. M. Green
Mrs. E. Z. Pyles

Indiana
J. E. Barcus
R. E. Kennington

Florida
M. E. Gillett

Maryland
Mrs. T. P. Scott
Mrs. J. H. Butler
Mrs. J. B. Mahoot
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Mr. E.E. Davi i- Original letter sent tt ''otoken

Miss S* Crapetthoft,
c/o Graye Bogietratl<»n Service,
Ho token,

Dear iiias Crapenhofti-

g. 27, 1921

or tiiie morning, please^ to

or Brindasa -

has bee® changedI

Island*

[n^TiJonvei-sation

for your \records.

that the »,<3^ress
C T AAAHHC \:

la^ventet 'gtti'.-J'Uj^ari,a, Loag
■/
r-:.

Slaolose letter received frori:: him

Xours very truly,
BRING aOMB THE , SOLDI BP DP?AD LEAgOS

A. B. Pouch

ABP/iiB If }7fc^

-rco^

'4
















